FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket No. 104.0004-01-03

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
David F. Meschan	Name: _AKEVA L.L.C	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? া Yes ৩ No	Internal Address: Street Address: _P.O. Bo;; 2888	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27402	
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: October 11, 1995		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
10/735,343	5,970,628 6,662,471	
Additional numbers attac	l ched? □Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$120.00</u>	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed (Pleas∈ charge deficiency to deposit account)	
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account No.:	
City: Hartville State: Ohio Zip: 44632		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Thomas H. Martin Name of Person Signing Signat	January 28, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2		

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0957

700062948

(Title of Invention)

IN 542.251 SOLE JOINT INVENTION SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS 1/2 We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: ATHLETIC SHOE WITH IMPROVED HEEL STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, AKEVA L.L.C.	. 19 (Serial No); an
	(Full Name of Assignee)	<u> </u>
a corporation of North Carolina		
р д Ром 2000	(State or Country of Incorporation)	
whose post office address is P.O. Box 2888	, Greensboro, NC 2/402	
upon this application;	of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to ion for United States Letters Patent on this invention an	d the Letters Patent to be issue
set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and interest in and to this invention and this applicati which may be granted thereon, and all reissues the for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for invention in any foreign country, and all extension of Patents and Trademarks of the United States.	and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) is signee is hereby acknowledged. I. We, as assignor(s), have set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assignon, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all interest and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Pates, renewals, and reissues thereof; and 1/We hereby authoring any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in a	e sold, assigned, transferred, an is, my/our entire right, title, an is, Patent of the United State application, and all application and this which may be granted on this ze and request the Commissione
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We executed and will not execute any agreement in co	nave the full right to convey the interest assigned by this affect with this Assignment;	Assignment, and I/ We have no
- Juvergardia diid daalkiia, diiv ideta kiidwii to ille, di	d agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceed);;
assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all deverything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understoom its successors and assigns.	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all nd assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection distance incident to the execution of such pape	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do
assignee, its successors and assignes, execute all deverything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understoom its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1. We have he	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all nd assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection distance incident to the execution of such pape	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do
assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all deverything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understoom its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1. We have he	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all nd assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection if that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally di
assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all deverything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he County of Guilford	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all nd assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection distributed that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. SS. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham	the title to this invention in sair rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all deverything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he Country of Guilford State of North Carolina	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 582 Waycross Drilve, Gre	the title to this invention in sair rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all deverything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he County of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 502 Waycross Drive, Green Applications of the paper of the p	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors as states and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he country of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this October 19 95	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 582 Waycross Drilve, Gre	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors a everything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he County of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this October October My Commission Expires:	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 502 Waycross Drive, Green Applications of the paper of the p	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the United is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors a everything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he country of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this Subscribed and swo	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR SIGNOR DAVID F. Mescham ADDRESS SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR SIGNOR DAVID F. Mescham ADDRESS SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR DAVID F. Mescham ADDRESS SOLE OR F. Mescham ADDRESS SOLE	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors a severything possible to aid assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he Country of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS TO Waycross Drilve, Green Prest Assignor State Control of Such Prest Assignor State Control of Such Prest Assignor David F. Mescham ADDRESS Notary Public 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors as severything possible to aid assignee, its successors as States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he Country of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this October My Commission Expires: State of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Meschant ADDRESS DOWN WAY COSS Drilve, Gre PRET ASSIGNOR SEGRATURE 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SS. ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he County of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this October My Commission Expires: State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Subscribed an	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 502 Waycross Dr.Lve, Green ART ASSIGNOR SEGMENT 1995 CATE CATE 1995 ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SECOND ASSIGNOR SEGMENT 1995 ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR SEGNATURE DATE	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he County of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 502 Waycross Dr.Lve, Green ART ASSIGNOR SEGMENT 1995 CATE CATE 1995 ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SECOND ASSIGNOR SEGMENT 1995 ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR SEGNATURE DATE	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors a States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he County of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this October My Commission Expires: SEAL County of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seal Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seal Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seal Subscribed and sworn to before me this	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 502 Waycross Dr.Lve, Green ART ASSIGNOR SEGMENT 1995 CATE CATE 1995 ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SECOND ASSIGNOR SEGMENT 1995 ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR SEGNATURE DATE	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the United is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors as States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he County of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this October My Commission Expires: SEAL County of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seal County of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Subscribed and sworn to before m	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS DAVID F. Mescham ADDRESS OATE OATE OATE OATE OATE Notary Public 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE Notary Public	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the United is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors a states and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he country of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this of October My Commission Expires: State of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seal. Country of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of State	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS 502 Waycross Drilve, Gre FRET ASSIGNOR SEGRATURE OATE OATE OATE OATE Notary Public 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE Notary Public 3 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SS. ADDRESS 3 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the Uniter is shall be borne by the assignee
assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors as severything possible to aid assignee, its successors as States and any foreign country, it being understood its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. We have he country of Guilford State of North Carolina Subscribed and sworn to before me this October My Commission Explices: SEAL Country of Subscribed and sworn to before me this Sub	all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect visional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection of that any expense incident to the execution of such pape eunto set our hands. 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR David F. Mescham ADDRESS DOS Wayeross Drilve, Green ADDRESS ADDRESS 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS SECOND ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE Notary Public 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ADDRESS	the title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally do n for this invention in the United is shall be borne by the assignee